
Teil B: Tariflich Beschäftigte

Bis 30.09.2005
Verg.Gr. BAT /
Lohngr. BMT-G

2007 2005/2006

Entg-Gr. 14 I b 1,000 1,000 - 1,000

Entg-Gr. 12 II 8,717 7,049 1,000 ABB 8,216 davon 1 k.u.

Entg-Gr. 11 III 5,000 5,000 1,000 ABB 6,000

Entg-Gr. 10 IV a 5,624 5,546 - 6,046

2,000 ABB
1,000 EBB
0,600 ABB
1,400 EBB
2,000 BBH
1,000 ABB
8,000 BBH
3,350 ABB
2,100 EBB

16,050 BBH
Entg-Gr. 4 4 / 4 a 1,947 - 1,947 EBB 1,947

0,312 EBB
0,149 BBH

Entg-Gr. 2 IX / 1 / 1 a 4,098 3,910 0,208 EBB 3,039
Gesamt 143,544 105,002 42,116 141,998

1,364

Zahl der
Stellen der

Eigen-
betriebe

2006

Entg-Gr. 3 VIII / 3 / 3 a 1,390 1,240

29,219 davon 1 k.w.

Entg-Gr. 5 davon 0,5 k.w.

Entg-Gr. 6 VI b / 6 / 6 a 30,662 24,225

VII / 5 / 5 a 44,023 20,449 43,039

15,168 davon 1,000 ARGE

Entg-Gr. 9 IV b / V b 28,460

Entg-Gr. 8 V c 12,623 7,623

28,960 26,960

Stellenplan 2007

Entgeltgruppe
TVöD

Zahl der Stellen Zahl der
tatsächlich
besetzten
Stellen am
30.06.2006
einschl. der

Eigenbetriebe

Weitere
Erläuterungen

davon 1 k.w.

- 431 -


